
  

 

Newsletter  
Week commencing 4th February 2019 

Year 5 News 

On Monday 28th January, Year 5 had some students from Nottingham Trent University come in to 

deliver a session introducing the children to university. They learned the basics of what it's like to 

be at university, what you can 

study and the responsibilities you 

have to take. The children 

thoroughly enjoyed the sessions, 

learned lots of facts and when 

asked, a lot of hands went up to 

say they would consider going to 

university in the future.  

Maths Day 

Six year 3 and 4 children went to Asquith Primary 

(Mansfield) for an Able Maths day. The children 

took part in many activities including making 

tangrams, solving calculations, team building 

activities and challenges against the clock.   

Year 1 News 

1AS visited Ladybrook library on Tuesday. It was a cold walk there and back but we enjoyed 

listening to a story when we got there. We looked at the lovely books in the library and we shared 

the stories with our friends or the grown ups read them to us . A big thank you to the parents 

who helped walking there and back as we can't do this without you. 

Year 1 will be designing and making their spaceships as part of their topic. To 

enable us to do this we would appreciate any empty cardboard boxes. Suitable 

boxes include thin cardboard boxes (up to the size of a cereal 

packet) to enable  the children to cut them.  



  

 

Reading Mornings! 

These are the themes for our Wednesday 

morning reading club: 

This Week — Fiction - 6/2/2019 

Electronic books – 13/2/2019. 

Shop for Schools 

Don’t forget that Shop for Schools starts Saturday 

2nd February! 

Please remember to collect your points in the Four 

season shopping Centre. 

Attendance Update 

Well done to year 3 who are above 97%. Year 4 are really close behind! Keep going year 4! 

February is our next Attendance Drive. If you come to school every day in February, you will 

receive a non-uniform voucher so that you can choose a day off. It would be awesome to see 

everyone achieve a non-uniform voucher! 

Adventure Club 

Last week adventure 

club had a fantastic 

time making Pizza’s.  

They used 

‘sandwich thins’ 

for the base and 

chose lots of 

healthy options 

for the toppings. 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates for your diary 

Thursday 14th February 2019   - Olympic Athlete in school 

Monday 18th February 2019   - First Day of February half term holidays 

Monday 25th February 2019   - First Day back at school 

Saturday 2nd March 2019   - Shop for School ends 

Monday 11th March 2019   - 4EP Library Visit 

Tuesday 12th March 2019   - 3AB Library Visit 

Monday 18th March 2019   - 4LB Library Visit 

Monday 8th April 2019    - First Day of Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 23rd April 2019   - First Day Back at school 

Monday 22nd April 2019   - Bank Holiday  - School closed 

Wednesday 1st May 2019   - Quiddich 

Thursday 2nd May 2019   - School Closed  -  Polling Day 

Monday 6th May 2019    - Bank Holiday—School closed 

Monday 27th May 2019   - First Day of May Half Term Holidays 

Monday 3rd June 2019    - First Day back at school 

Monday 17th June to Thursday 20th June 2019  Bamburgh Residential 

Thursday 25th July 2019   - First Day of Summer break 

Monday 2nd September 2019   - First Day back at school 

Monday 21st October 2019   - First Day of October Half Term Holidays 

Monday 4th November 2019   - First Day back at school 

Year 2 News 

Year 2 have been learning about Africa 

and have made African sunsets with animal 

silhouettes and African fabric patterns 

using printing techniques. 

 Foundation 2 

In F2 we have been looking at the story of 

The Room on the Broom this week - the 

children have absolutely loved all of our 

activities surrounding the story. They have 

been making their own spells, moving like 

the different characters from the book, 

creating witch puppets, making jelly, 

painting a witches hat on the laptops, 

making our own wands and broomsticks and 

much more. It has been a very busy but 

fun week! 


